

CS 132/25
RAJ SINGH VS. SH. VIRENDER KUMAR

04.03.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.T. Khan

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing PF & RC as well as through speed post and authorized courier.

Put up on 23.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.03.2025