

CS 132/25
RAJ SINGH Vs. SH. VIRENDER KUMAR

08.05.2025

Present: Sh. A.T. Khan Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Gupta Ld. Counsel for D-1 through VC.
Sh. Shourya Uppal Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4/BSES.
Defendant no.1 in person.

Affidavit of service of defendant no.2 with original postal receipt and tracking report is filed by plaintiff as per which defendant no.2 has been served.

An application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC along-with amended memo of parties and amended plaint filed by plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Issue notice on application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC as well as suit to the defendant no.3 on filing complete address and PF/RC for next date of hearing.

Put up for reply/arguments on the application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC on 03.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.05.2025