

CS 132/25
RAJ SINGH Vs. SH. VIRENDER KUMAR

03.07.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person.

As no one has appeared on behalf of plaintiff, matter is adjourned for arguments on the application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC to 19.08.2025.

Let advance copy of the reply to the application, if any, be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff atleast five days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.07.2025