

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. A.T. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.
Mr. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.
None for defendant no. 2.

Steps have not been taken for issuance of summons upon defendant no. 3.

Application under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC, amended plaint and documents are filed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Copies are supplied.

Application under order 7 Rule 11 of CPC, written statement, reply to application under order 39 Rules 1 & 2 of CPC, documents and vakalatnama are filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1. Copies are supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

To come up for arguments on the pending applications on 23.12.2025.

Let advance copy of the reply to the applications, if any, be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the applicant atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 15.10.2025