

CS No.132/25
15. Raj Singh Vs. Virender Kumar

11.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. A.T. Khan.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Mr. Pankaj Gupta.
Mr. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.
None for defendant no. 2 and defendant no. 3.

It is noted that PF has not been filed for issuance of summons to defendant no. 3.

On filing of PF, summons of the suit and notice of the applications be issued to defendant no. 3 through all permissible mode for next date.

Defendant filed an application under section 151 CPC seeking directions to plaintiff and defendant no. 4 for installation / removal of electric meter in the portion of suit property belongs to defendant no. 1 along with affidavit. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply / arguments on the aforesaid application on
02.03.2026.

(RAVINDER SINGH-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.02.2026.