

13 CS 132/25 RAJ SINGH Vs. SH. VIRENDER KUMAR

05.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Jitendra Kumar.
Defendant- 1 in person.
Mr. Arun Sharma- Ld. Counsel for the
defendant-4/BSES.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file his vakalatnama and to inspect the case file submitting that he has been engaged by the plaintiff in this matter today itself. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 28th July, 2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/05.06.2026/j